## **QUOTE CONFIRMATION**



### **DEAR FRANK BECKER,**

Thank you for considering CDW•G LLC for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. <u>Click here</u> to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL
MFPF635	6/24/2021	CISCO 9500	2997854	\$36,603.09

### **IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ**

**Special Instructions:** TAX:MULTIPLE TAX JURISDICTIONS APPLY TAX: CONTACT CDW FOR TAX DETAILS

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
Cisco Catalyst 9500 - Network Advantage - switch - 24 ports - managed - rac  Mfg. Part#: C9500-24Y4C-A  UNSPSC: 43222612	2	5072040	\$9,754.02	\$19,508.04
TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00 Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)				
Cisco SMARTnet - extended service agreement  Mfg. Part#: CON-SNT-C95024YA  UNSPSC: 81111811  3 year smartnet Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA  TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00  Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)	2	5686346	\$3,965.25	\$7,930.50
Cisco - power supply - redundant - 650 Watt  Mfg. Part#: C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/2  UNSPSC: 39121004  TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00  Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)	2	5071935	\$948.31	\$1,896.62
Cisco Network and Digital Network Architecture Advantage - Term License (3  Mfg. Part#: C9500-DNA-L-A-3Y  UNSPSC: 43233204  Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA  TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00  Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)	2	4859381	\$3,206.18	\$6,412.36
Cisco Direct-Attach Active Optical Cable - direct attach cable - 10 ft  Mfg. Part#: SFP-10G-AOC3M= UNSPSC: 26121609  TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00  Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)	3	2998608	\$106.53	\$319.59
Proline Cisco MA-SFP-1GB-SX Compatible SFP TAA Compliant Transceiver - SFP Mfg. Part#: MA-SFP-1GB-SX-PRO	6	2816759	\$62.21	\$373.26

QUOTE DETAILS (CONT.)				
UNSPSC: 43201553				
TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00				
Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)				
Tripp Lite 2M Duplex Multimode Fiber 62.5/125 Patch Cable LC/ST 6'	6	520983	\$14.41	\$86.46
Mfg. Part#: N318-02M				
UNSPSC: 26121609				
TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00				
Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)				
Tripp Lite 3M Duplex Multimode 62.5/125 Fiber Patch Cable LC/ST 10'	6	650650	\$12.71	\$76.26
Mfg. Part#: N318-03M				
UNSPSC: 26121609				
TAX: WAUKEGAN, IL .0000% \$.00				
Contract: National IPA Technology Solutions (2018011-01)				

PURCHASER BILLING INFO	SUBTOTAL	\$36,603.09		
Billing Address:	SHIPPING	\$0.00		
ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-IT	SALES TAX	\$0.00		
18 N COUNTY ST FL 8 WAUKEGAN, IL 60085-4304	GRAND TOTAL	\$36,603.09		
Phone: (847) 377-2929 Payment Terms: Net 60 Days				
DELIVER TO	Please remit payments to:	Please remit payments to:		
Shipping Address: LAKE COUNTY DOUG MERRILL 18 N COUNTY ST FL 8 WAUKEGAN, IL 60085-4304 Phone: (847) 377-2929 Shipping Method: UPS Ground (1 - 2 day)	CDW Government 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515	75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515		

# Need Assistance? CDW•G LLC SALES CONTACT INFORMATION CDWG Account Team - Jen and Meagan | (866) 245-8102 | jennandmeagan@cdwg.com

LEASE OPTIONS			
FMV TOTAL	FMV LEASE OPTION	BO TOTAL	BO LEASE OPTION
\$36,603.09	\$990.11/Month	\$36,603.09	\$1,140.92/Month

Monthly payment based on 36 month lease. Other terms and options are available. Contact your Account Manager for details. Payment quoted is subject to change.

### Why finance?

- Lower Upfront Costs. Get the products you need without impacting cash flow. Preserve your working capital and existing credit line.
- Flexible Payment Terms. 100% financing with no money down, payment deferrals and payment schedules that match your company's business cycles.
- Predictable, Low Monthly Payments. Pay over time. Lease payments are fixed and can be tailored to your budget levels or revenue streams.
- Technology Refresh. Keep current technology with minimal financial impact or risk. Add-on or upgrade during the lease term and choose to return or purchase the equipment at end of lease.
- Bundle Costs. You can combine hardware, software, and services into a single transaction and pay for your software licenses over time! We know your challenges and understand the need for flexibility.

#### General Terms and Conditions:

This quote is not legally binding and is for discussion purposes only. The rates are estimate only and are based on a collection of industry data from numerous sources. All rates and financial quotes are subject to final review, approval, and documentation by our leasing partners. Payments above exclude all applicable taxes. Financing is subject to credit approval and review of final equipment and services configuration. Fair Market Value leases are structured with the assumption that the equipment has a residual value at the end of the lease term.

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at <a href="http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx">http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx</a>
For more information, contact a CDW account manager

© 2021 CDW•G LLC 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239